Account-level ECL figures are calculated projecting monthly expected losses for the next 12-months of each account. The forward, macro-adjusted monthly PDs

are applied to the applicable LGD estimate and EAD or the collateral adjusted EAD (if secured) at the start of each month.

Stage 2

Account-level ECL figures are calculated projecting monthly expected losses for the remaining lifetime of each account. The forward, macro-adjusted monthly

PDs are applied to the applicable LGD estimate and the EAD or collateral adjusted EAD (if secured) at the start of each month.

Stage 3

For the purposes of this model, account-level ECL figures are calculated by applying the applicable LGD estimate to the balance as at the reporting date

The final ECL impairment is calculated as the probability-weighted average of the ECLs produced for the three macro-economic scenarios.

117

Access Bank Plc

Consolidated and separate financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2019

(ii) Sensitivity of Exposure at default - Probability of Default (PD) & Loss Given Default (LGD)

Corporate Loans

On balance Sheet Exposure

GDP growth rate : Given the signficant impact on companies performance and collateral valuations

Oil price : Given it impacts on purchasing power, demand as well as overall health of the economy

-10% +10%

5,100,496 (4,936,292)

Sensitivity of Exposure at default - Probability of Default (PD) & Loss Given Default (LGD)

Group Group Group Group

December 2019 December 2018 December 2019 December 2018

Impact on Profit before tax

(7,788,290)   (14,757,060)   (6,831,833)   (14,529,752)

Increase in LGD and PD by 2% (4,538,702)   (727,376)   (3,814,035)   (716,172)

Decrease in LGDs and PD by 2% 2,571,839   647,444   2,296,284   637,471

Increase in LGDs and PD by 10% (9,906,466)   (3,477,014)   (8,743,571)   (3,423,456)

Decrease in LGDs and PD by 10% 17,737,650   3,397,082   14,247,109   3,344,756

-10% +10%

149,783 (150,582)

Statement of prudential adjustments

a)

A collective component of the total allowance is established for:

•  Groups of homogeneous loans that are not considered individually significant and

•  Groups of assets that are individually significant but were not found to be individually impaired

Collective allowance for groups of homogeneous loans is established using statistical modelling of historical trends of the probability of default, timing of

recoveries and the amount of loss incurred, adjusted for management’s judgement as to whether current economic and credit conditions are such that the actual